

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6561/2019

SH. R.K. GUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. S.K. Gupta, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Subhash Gosai & Mr. Amit Dogra,

Advocates for R-1.

Ms. Mini Pushkarna, Standing Counsel
with Ms. Latika Malhotra, Ms. Khushboo
Nahar & Ms. Swagata Bhuyan,
Advocates for R-3, R-4 & R-5.

Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel
for GNCTD with Mr. N.K. Singh,
Advocate.

ORDER

%

19.02.2020

The Hon'ble Division Bench (Coram: Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S.Sistani and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anup Jairam Bhambhani) could not assemble, as Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S.Sistani is on leave today.

Renotify on 15.04.2020.

By Order

(Court Master)

FEBRUARY 19, 2020

rb/