



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 6561/2019

SH. R.K. GUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.S.K.Gupta, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Latika Choudhary, Adv.

Mr.Jivesh Tiwari with Ms.Samiksha, Advs for
UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

08.04.2024

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks an adjournment.
2. At request, list on 01.08.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 8, 2024

sr