



\$~29

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6561/2019

SH. R.K. GUPTA .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. K. Gupta, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari,  
Senior Panel Counsel for UOI  
Respondent No.1 with Ms.  
Samiksha, Adv.  
Ms. Latika Choudhary, Adv. for  
R-2.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

% **ORDER**  
**07.05.2025**

It is already 04:35 PM.

Re-list on 9<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**RENU BHATNAGAR, J**

**MAY 7, 2025**

*Sc*

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)