



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6561/2019**
SH. R.K. GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Jivesh Kumar Tiwari, Adv
for R-1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **09.09.2025**
None appears for the petitioner.

Re-list on 18th February, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2025/rv/ik