



\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6561/2019

SH. R.K. GUPTA .....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr Jivesh Kumar Tiwari,  
CGSC with Ms Samiksha and Ms Nandini  
Aggarwal, Advs. for R-1

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA**

**ORDER**

**18.05.2026**

%

1. This case deals with the punishment of 10% cut in monthly pension for a period of two years.

2. List for disposal on 13 August 2026.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J**

**OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J**

**MAY 18, 2026/dsn**